
First Amendment: MRG 

FIRST AMENDMENT 

INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BY AND BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 

AND 

MUNICIPAL RESOURCE GROUP, LLC 

This is the First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated June 26th, 2024, by and between 

the County of Humboldt and political subdivision of the State of California (“County”) and Municipal Resource 

Group (“MRG”), a Limited Liability Company (“Agreement”). This First Amendment is entered into this _____ day 

of May 2025 and has an effective date of April 1st, 2025.  

WHEREAS,  the parties desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement to increase the contract 

amount; and 

WHEREAS, this amendment is intended to have retroactive effect. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows: 

1. In Section 2 – Compensation, the not to exceed amount of $70,000 is hereby replaced with $100,000

2. Except as modified herein, the Agreement of June 26, 2024 shall remain in full force and effect.  In the

event of a conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and the original Agreement, the

provisions of this First Amendment shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment as of the date written

above.

Approved as to Risk 

By _____________________________ 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 

MUNICIPAL RESOURCE GROUP, 

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

By_______________________________ 

(SEAL)  

ATTEST: 

CLERK OF THE BOARD 

By ______________________________ By _____________________________ 

Michelle Bushnell, Chairperson 

Board of Supervisors 

Christine Stanley
Mary Egan


		2025-05-08T14:18:12-0700
	Phillips, Amanda




